■ High-Performance 6th/7th Generation
 Intel® Core™ Processor
■ Fanless Embedded ComputerTANK-871-Q170
Features
Specifications
● 6th/7th Gen Intel® Core™ processor platform with
Intel® Q170 chipset and DDR4 memory
● Triple independent display with high resolution support

TANK-871-Q170
Fully Integrated I/O
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
TANK-871-Q170-i7/4G-R11 Ruggedized Fanless embedded system with Intel® Core i7-6700TE 2.4GHz, (up to 3.4 GHz, Quad Core, TDP 35W), 4GB DDR4 pre-installed memory,
VGA/HDMI+DP/iDP, 9~36V DC, Powder paint, RoHS
TANK-871-Q170-i5/4G-R11 Ruggedized Fanless embedded system with Intel® Core i5-6500TE 2.3GHz, (up to 3.3 GHz, Quad Core, TDP 35W), 4GB DDR4 pre-installed memory,
VGA/HDMI+DP/iDP, 9~36V DC, Powder paint, RoHS
Options
Part No. Description
32000-000002-RS European power cord
63040-010120-300-RS Adapter Power;FSP;FSP120-AHAN3;9NA1206708;Active PFC;Vin:90 ~ 264VAC;120W;Dim:75.6*151.3*25.4mm;Plug=6.5mm;Cable=1500mm;Erp(NO
LOAD 0.15W);Vout:12VDC;Din 4Pin/lock;CCL;RoHS
EMB-WIFI-KIT01-R20 1T1R wifi module kit for embedded system, IEEE802.11a/b/g/n/ac WiFi with Bluetooth 4.0/3.0+HS, 1 x wifi module, 2 x 250mm RF cable, 2 xAntenna,
RoHS
TANK-870-Q170-WES7E64-R10 OS Image with Windows® Embedded Standard 7 E 64-bit for TANK-870-Q170 Series, with DVD-ROM, RoHS
TANK-870-Q170-W10E64-H-R10 OS Image with Windows® Embedded Standard 10 E High End 64-bit for TANK-870-Q170-i7 Series, with DVD-ROM, RoHS
TANK-870-Q170-W10E64-V-R10 OS Image with Windows® Embedded Standard 10 E Value 64-bit for TANK-870-Q170-i5 Series, with DVD-ROM, RoHS
TPM-IN02-R20 20-pin Infineon TPM2.0 module, software mangement tool, firmware v5.5
Packing List
1 x Chassis Screw 1 x Mounting Bracket
LED